TOWNS TO THE TOWN TOWNS TO THE TOWN TOWNS TO THE TOWN TOWNS TO THE TOWN TOWNS TOWNS TOWNS TOWNS TOWNS TOWNS TOWNS TOWNS TOWNS

AGENDA

FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2021 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER: Board President
ROLL CALL: Fiscal Officer, Shelly Schultz
Trustee Chairperson, Susan Berding Trustee Vice Chairperson, Shannon Hartkemeyer Trustee, Joe McAbee
INVOCATION: Pastor Cecil Day, Lighthouse Church
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
OLD BUSINESS/ITEMS FOR BOARD DISCUSSION
This is the Portion of the meeting where you, the residents of Fairfield Township, are invited to share your thoughts with the Board. Please know that this time has been set aside from the Board to listen to you. Your comments are valued and will be taken into careful consideration. The Board will not engage in dialogue at this time. Presentations are limited to three (3) minutes each. FISCAL OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND REPORTS
A. Fiscal Officer's Report – Shelly Schultz
B. Recommend motion to suspend reading of the minutes of the following meeting:a. Trustee Regular Meeting,
 Motion to suspend the reading of the minutes:; 2nd a Berding Hartkemeyer McAbee b. President declares motion Motion to approve the minutes:; 2nd
aBerding HartkemeyerMcAbee

	a.	Berding	Hartkemeyer	McAbee
	b.	President declares moti	on	
MINISTRATOR'	S R	EPORT – Julie Vonderl	naar	
) K	El Old June vonden	iaai	
OTIONS AND RES	SOL	LUTIONS		
Motion to acco	ept r	resignation of Theodore	Sensel from the Police De	epartment:
1.	Mo	otion to adopt:	_; 2 nd	
	a.	Berding	Hartkemeyer	McAbee
	b.	President declares mot	ion	
A. Resolut	ion	No. 21-127 approving o	pen Purchase Order Balar	nces
			ion:; 2 nd	
		_	Hartkemeyer	
		President declares moti		
	Mec.	otion to adopt the resoluBerding	ayment for paving and blation:; 2 nd Hartkemeyer	
1.	c.	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot	tion:; 2 nd Hartkemeyer	McAbee
1.	C. d.	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu	Hartkemeyer	McAbee
C. Resolu	c. d. tion	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resolu	tion:; 2 nd Hartkemeyer tion	McAbee
C. Resolu	c. d. tion Ma.	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resolu	Hartkemeyer ion; 2 nd Hartkemeyer isance and ordering abate tion:; 2 nd Hartkemeyer	McAbee
C. Resolut	d. d. tion M. a. b.	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resolu Berding	Hartkemeyer ion; 2 nd Hartkemeyer isance and ordering abate tion:; 2 nd Hartkemeyer	McAbee
C. Resolu	d. d. tion M. a. b.	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resolu Berding	Hartkemeyer ion; 2 nd Hartkemeyer isance and ordering abate tion:; 2 nd Hartkemeyer	McAbee
C. Resolute 1.	Model of the control	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares moti	Hartkemeyer ion; 2 nd Hartkemeyer isance and ordering abate tion:; 2 nd Hartkemeyer	McAbee ement on propertie McAbee
C. Resolute 1.	Model of the control	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resoluBerding President declares moti of Trustees Meeting – W	Hartkemeyer Hartkemeyer ion isance and ordering abate tion: Hartkemeyer on Hartkemeyer	McAbee ement on propertie McAbee
C. Resolute 1. NOUNCEMENTS irfield Township Bo	Model of the control	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resoluBerding President declares moti of Trustees Meeting – W	Hartkemeyer Hartkemeyer ion isance and ordering abate tion: Hartkemeyer on Hartkemeyer	McAbee ement on propertie McAbee
C. Resolute 1. NNOUNCEMENTS infield Township Bo DARD MEMBER O DJOURNMENT	Model of the color	otion to adopt the resolu Berding President declares mot No. 21-129 declaring nu otion to adopt the resoluBerding President declares moti of Trustees Meeting – W	Hartkemeyer Hartkemeyer ion isance and ordering abate tion: Hartkemeyer Hartkemeyer on Vednesday, September 22 ⁿ	McAbee ement on propertie McAbee